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money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, for 
such purpose. 

SzonoN 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 15, 1861. 

CHAPTER 264. 

[Published April 18, 1861.] 

AN ACT to authorize the Secretary of State to audit the account 
of the architects of the capitol extension, and appropriate a sum 
of money therein named. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

Accounts ef A. 
Kutzbeck and 	SECTION 1. The secretary of state is hereby author- 
Roselle M. Don- ized and directed to audit the account of A. Kutzbock 
Den. 

and Roselle M. Donnell, widow of S. H. Donnell, to 
the amount of three thousand dollars, in full for plans, 
specifications and estimates for the west wing of the 
capitol extension, and he is hereby directed to draw 
his warrant upon the state treasurer for said sum, pay-
able out of the sum appropriated by chapter sixty-six 
of the general laws of 1861, approved March 9th, 1861; 

Mow payable, and the state treasurer is hereby directed to pay the 
same out of the sum appropriated by said act for the 
year eighteen hundred and sixty-one, and upon the 
payment thereof, the state treasury shall take a receipt 
in full of all demands against the state for all plans, 
specifications and estimates made or required for said 
west wing; and the said plans, specifications and esti-
mates shall become the property of the state. 

Appropriation to SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated to Roselle Rowell° M. Don- 
nell. 	M. Donnell, widow of S. H. Donnell, one of the ar- 

chitects of the capitol extension, out of any money in 
the treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of 
two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) in full of 
the interest of said S. H. Donnell for all plans, speci-
fications and estimates for the entire capitol extension, 
and all extra services and compensation rendered or 
claimed therefor ; and upon the payment thereof, the 
state treasurer shall take a receipt therefor in full of 
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such claims, which shall be conclusive of a final settle-
ment of all demands in behalf of the state, of said S. 
H. Donnel against the state. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage. 

Approved, April 13, 1861. 

CHAPTER 265. 

[Published April 22, 1861.] 

AN ACT adopting, ratifying and confirming the settlement made 
by the Secretary of State on the part of the State, with Stephen 
D. Carpenter, made in May, A. D. 1860. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The settlement of James Ross and tttnerltgri-
Stephen D. Carpenter, assignee of said James Ross, printing, con-

with the state of Wisconsin, of the accounts, claims firmed.  
and demands of the said James Ross and his said 
assignee, arising from or connected with the contract 
for doing the public printing, made and entered into 
between the state of Wisconsin and James Ross of the 
city of Madison, in said state, on the thirtieth day of 
November, A. D. 1858, and the several agreements 
and stipulations in respect to such settlement, made by 
the secretary of state in the month of May, A. D. 
1860, as the said agreements and stipulations appear 
upon the records and by the papers on file in the office 
of said secretary, and as set forth in the annual report 
of the secretary of state for the year one thousand 
eight hundred and sixty, are hereby fully adopted, rat-
ified and confirmed on behalf of the state. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 15, 1861. 
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